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A-COL.D DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED
Registered number 1240681

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET
as at 31 March 2010

Fixed assets
Tangible fixed assets

Current assets
Stocks

Debtors amounts falling due after more than
one year

Debtors amounts falling due within one year
Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors amounts falling due within one
year

Net current assets

Total assets less current habhilities

Creditors amounts falling due after more
than one year

Provisions for habilities
Deferred tax

Net assets

Capital and reserves
Called up share capital
Profit and loss account

Shareholders' funds

Note

2010
£ £
60,849
79,438
492 829
189,089
193,169
954,525
(215,532)
738,993
799,842
(103,264)
(4,852)
691,726
100
691,626
691,726
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2009
£ £ '
78,337
79,198
492,829
206,113
334,804
1,202,944
(490,594)
712,350
790,687
(138,880)
(10,364)
641,443
100
641,343
641,443




A-COLD DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET {continhued)
as at 31 March 2010

The directors consider that the company 1s entitied to exemption from the requirement to have an audit under
the provisions of section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 ("the Act') and members have not reguired the
company to obtain an audit for the year in question in accordance with section 476 of the Act The directors
acknowledge their responsibtities for ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with
section 386 of the Act and for preparing financial statements which give a true and farr view of the state of
affairs of the company as at 31 March 2010 and of its profit for the year then ended in accordance with the
requirements of sections 394 and 395 of the Act and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the
Companies Act 2006 relating to the financial statements so far as applicable to the company

The abbreviated accounts, which have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions relating to
companies subject to the small companies regime within Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 were approved
and guthornsed for 1ssue by the board and were signed on its behalfon 12 UL 2010

AN Cusick TJW Cooper
Director Director

The notes on pages 3 te 5 form part of these financial statements
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A-COLD DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
for the year ended 31 March 2010

Accounting Policies

11

1.2

1.3

14

1.5

1.6

1.7

Basis of preparation of financial statements

The full financial statements, from which these abbreviated accounts have been extracted, have
been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting
Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

Turnover

Turnover comprises revenue recognised by the company in respect of goods and services supplied,
exclusive of Value Added Tax and trade discounts

Tangible fixed assets and depreciation
Tangble fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciaton Depreciation 15 provided at rates

cafculated to wnte off the cost of fixed assets, less ther estimated residual value, over therr
expected useful hves on the following bases

Plant & machinery - 16% straight line basis
Motor vehicles - 25% straght ine basis
Fixtures, fitings and equipment - 15-25% straight line basis

Leasing and hire purchase

Assets obtained under hire purchase contracts and finance leases are capitalised as tangible fixed
assets Assets acquired by finance lease are deprectated over the shorter of the lease term and their
useful lives Assets acquired by hire purchase are depreciated over therr useful lives Finance leases
are those where substantially all of the benefits and nsks of ownership are assumed by the
company Oblgations under such agreements are included in creditors net of the finance charge
allocated to future penods The finance element of the rental payment i1s charged to the Profit and
Loss Account so as to produce a constant perodic rate of charge on the net obligation outstanding
in each penod

Stocks

Stocks are valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value after making due allowance for
obsclete and slow-moving stocks

Foreign currencies

Monetary assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currencies are transtated into sterling at rates
of exchange ruling at the balance sheet date

Transactions in foreign currencies are translated into sterling at the rate ruling on the date of the
transaction

Exchange gains and losses are recognised in the Profit and Loss Account

Pensions

The company operates a defined contribution pension scheme and the penston charge represents
the amounts payable by the company to the fund In respect of the year
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A-COLD DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
for the year ended 31 March 2010

Tangible fixed assets

Cost

At 1 April 2009
Additions
Disposals

At 31 March 2010

Depreciation

At 1 April 2009
Charge for the year
On disposals

At 31 March 2010

Net book value
At 31 March 2010

At 31 March 2009

Debtors

Debtors include £492,829 (2009 - £492,829) falling due after more than one year

Creditors®
Amounts falling due after more than one year

Creditors include amounts not wholly repayable within 5 years as follows

2010
£

Repayable by instalments 4,226

176,188
15,839
{17,828)

174,199

97,851
33,327
(17,828)

113,380

60,849

78,337

2009
£

25,842

The aggregate amount of creditors for which secunty has been givéen amcunted to £128,024 (2009

£149,640)
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A-COLD DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
for the year ended 31 March 2010

Share capital

2010 2009
£ £

Allotted, called up and fully paid
100 Ordinary shares of £1 each 100 100

Controlling party

The ulttmate controlling parties are TIW Cooper and AN Cusick by virtue of their equal shareholding in
the parent company A-Cold Holdings Limited, a company registered in England and Wales
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