A-COLD DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED UNAUDITED

ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

For the year ended 31 March 2010



A-COLD DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED Registered number 1240681

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET as at 31 March 2010

		2010			2009
	Note	£	£	£	£
Fixed assets					
Tangible fixed assets	2		60,849		78,337
Current assets					
Stocks		79,438		79,198	
Debtors amounts falling due after more than one year	3	492,829		492,829	
Debtors amounts falling due within one year	3	189,089		296,113	
Cash at bank and in hand		193,169		334,804	
		954,525		1,202,944	
Creditors amounts falling due within one year		(215,532)		(490,594)	
Net current assets			738,993		712,350
Total assets less current liabilities		·	799,842	•	790,687
Creditors amounts falling due after more than one year	4		(103,264)		(138,880)
Provisions for liabilities					
Deferred tax			(4,852)		(10,364)
Net assets			691,726		641,443
Capital and reserves				,	
Called up share capital	5		100		100
Profit and loss account			691,626		641,343
Shareholders' funds			691,726		641,443

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (continued) as at 31 March 2010

The directors consider that the company is entitled to exemption from the requirement to have an audit under the provisions of section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 ("the Act") and members have not required the company to obtain an audit for the year in question in accordance with section 476 of the Act. The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with section 386 of the Act and for preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at 31 March 2010 and of its profit for the year then ended in accordance with the requirements of sections 394 and 395 of the Act and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to the financial statements so far as applicable to the company

The abbreviated accounts, which have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions relating to companies subject to the small companies regime within Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 were approved and authorised for issue by the board and were signed on its behalf on 13 July 2010

AN Cusick Director TJW Cooper Director

The notes on pages 3 to 5 form part of these financial statements

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS for the year ended 31 March 2010

1 Accounting Policies

1.1 Basis of preparation of financial statements

The full financial statements, from which these abbreviated accounts have been extracted, have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

1.2 Turnover

Turnover comprises revenue recognised by the company in respect of goods and services supplied, exclusive of Value Added Tax and trade discounts

1.3 Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

Tangible fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation. Depreciation is provided at rates calculated to write off the cost of fixed assets, less their estimated residual value, over their expected useful lives on the following bases.

Plant & machinery - 15% straight line basis Motor vehicles - 25% straight line basis Fixtures, fittings and equipment - 15-25% straight line basis

14 Leasing and hire purchase

Assets obtained under hire purchase contracts and finance leases are capitalised as tangible fixed assets. Assets acquired by finance lease are depreciated over the shorter of the lease term and their useful lives. Assets acquired by hire purchase are depreciated over their useful lives. Finance leases are those where substantially all of the benefits and risks of ownership are assumed by the company. Obligations under such agreements are included in creditors net of the finance charge allocated to future periods. The finance element of the rental payment is charged to the Profit and Loss Account so as to produce a constant periodic rate of charge on the net obligation outstanding in each period.

1.5 Stocks

Stocks are valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value after making due allowance for obsolete and slow-moving stocks

1.6 Foreign currencies

Monetary assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currencies are translated into sterling at rates of exchange ruling at the balance sheet date

Transactions in foreign currencies are translated into sterling at the rate ruling on the date of the transaction

Exchange gains and losses are recognised in the Profit and Loss Account

1.7 Pensions

The company operates a defined contribution pension scheme and the pension charge represents the amounts payable by the company to the fund in respect of the year

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS for the year ended 31 March 2010

2 Tangible fixed assets

	£
Cost	
At 1 April 2009	176,188
Additions	15,839
Disposals	(17,828)
At 31 March 2010	174,199
Depreciation	
At 1 April 2009	97,851
Charge for the year	33,327
On disposals	(17,828)
At 31 March 2010	113,350
Net book value	
At 31 March 2010	60,849
7. C 1 Maion 2010	
At 31 March 2009	78,337

3 Debtors

Debtors include £492,829 (2009 - £492,829) falling due after more than one year

4. Creditors

Amounts falling due after more than one year

Creditors include amounts not wholly repayable within 5 years as follows

	2010	2009
	£	£
Repayable by instalments	4,226	25,842
		

The aggregate amount of creditors for which security has been given amounted to £128,024 (2009 £149,640)

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS for the year ended 31 March 2010

5 Share capital

	2010 £	2009 £
Allotted, called up and fully paid		
100 Ordinary shares of £1 each	100	100

6 Controlling party

The ultimate controlling parties are TJW Cooper and AN Cusick by virtue of their equal shareholding in the parent company A-Cold Holdings Limited, a company registered in England and Wales